Order this document
by MC68HC11FTS/D
F
re
e
sc
a
le

..
.
1.2 Ordering Information
The following devices all have 1024 bytes of RAM. In addition, the MC68HC11F1 devices have 512
bytes of EEPROM. None of the devices contain on-chip ROM.
Table 1 MC68HC11F1 Standard Device Ordering Information
Package Temperature Frequency MC Order Number
80-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack
(TQFP)
(14 mm X 14 mm,
1.4 mm thick)
0° to +70° 5 MHz MC68HC11F1PU5
-40° to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1CPU2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1CPU3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1CPU4
5 MHz MC68HC11F1CPU5
– 40° to + 105° C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1VPU2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1VPU3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1VPU4
– 40° to + 125° C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1MPU2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1MPU3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1MPU4
68-Pin PLCC
0° to +70° 5 MHz MC68HC11F1FN5
– 40° to + 85° C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1CFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1CFN3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1CFN4
5 MHz MC68HC11F1CFN5
– 40° to + 105° C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1VFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1VFN3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1VFN4
– 40° to + 125° C
2 MHz MC68HC11F1MFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11F1MFN3
4 MHz MC68HC11F1MFN4
Table 2 MC68HC11F1 Extended Voltage (3.0 to 5.5 V) Device Ordering Information
Package Temperature Frequency MC Order Number
68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier (PLCC)
0° to +70°C 3 MHz MC68L11F1FN3
–40° to +85°C 3 MHz MC68L11F1CFN3
80-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack
(TQFP)
0° to +70°C 3 MHz MC68L11F1PU3
–40° to +85°C 3 MHz MC68L11F1CPU3
MC68HC11F1/FC0
2 MC68HC11FTS/D
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
Section Page
MC68HC11F1/FC0
4 MC68HC11FTS/D
1 Introduction
1
1.1 Features ......................................................................................................................................1
1.2 Ordering Information ...................................................................................................................2
1.3  Block Diagrams ..........................................................................................................................6
2 Pin Assignments and Signal Descriptions
8
2.1 MC68HC11F1 Pin Assignments ..................................................................................................8
2.2 MC68HC11FC0 Pin Assignments .............................................................................................10
2.3 Pin Descriptions ........................................................................................................................12
3 Control Registers
14
3.1 MC68HC11F1 Control Registers ...............................................................................................14